## Mahesh Kumar Agarwal

Address: 49A, Tollygunge Circular Road, Kolkata-700053

Email id: mahesh@purtirealty.com

Date: 04/04/2023

To Listing Department The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

**Scrip Code: PANSARI** 

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam.

I, Mahesh Kumar Agarwal, as a member of Promoter Group of Pansari Developers Limited, hereby submit disclosure on behalf of all promoter and promoter Group as required under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please note that disclosure is based on the Shareholdings details as on 31<sup>st</sup> of March, 2023 and details of Promoters Shareholding are attached herewith.

Yours faithfully,

Signature of Authorized Signatory on behalf of all the promoter and promoter group

Name: Mahesh Kumar Agarwal

Date: 04/04/2023 Place: Kolkata

## **ANNEXURE – 1**

encumb		lease of	•				and 31(2) of S	et Company for EBI (Substanti	al Acquis	ition of				
Name of the Target Company(TC)						PA	PANSARI DEVELOPERS LIMITED							
Names of t	Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed							NSE						
Date of rep	Date of reporting							04.04.2023						
Name of the			on whose	shares er	ncumbrance ha	as been	NI	L						
Details of t	the creatio	n of encu	mbrance: 1	NIL										
Name of	Name of Promoter Promoter Details of events pertaining to encumb							brance (3) Post event						
the promoter (s) or PACs with him*	holding in the target company(1)		holding already encumbered (2)		Details of events pertaining to encumbra			ance (3)					of red reation / (2)-(3)]	
	Number	% of total share capital	Number	% of total share capital	Type of event (creation / release / invocation)	Date of creation/ release/ invocation of encumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)	Reasons for encumbrance **	Number	% of share capital	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumbered ***	Number	% of total share capital	

Mahesh Kumar Agarwal (HUF)	1936200	11.10	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Dinesh Kumar Agarwal (HUF)	1330200	7.62	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-
Kishore Kumar Agarwal (HUF)	1200000	6.88	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Sajjan Kumar Agarwal (HUF)	668400	3.83	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Amita Agarwal	654000	3.75	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	1	-	-	-
Sudha Agarwal	641200	3.68	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Ambika Agarwal	639000	3.66	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Shrey Agarwal	639000	3.66	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Mahesh Kumar Agarwal	636000	3.65	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-
Sajjan Agarwal	634349	3.64	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Dinesh Agarwal	630800	3.62	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Г		1	1	1				T	1	ı		ı	
Ankit Agarwal	630200	3.61	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Anita Agarwal	624000	3.58	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Koushalya Devi Agarwal	624000	3.58	-	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	1	-	-
Rachna Agarwal	600000	3.44	-	-	ı	1	1	-	-	-	1	-	1
Kishore Kumar Agarwal	598150	3.43	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	•
Amit Agarwal	204000	1.17	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Mahesh Kumar Agarwal
Signature of the Authorized Signatory
Place: Kolkata

Date: 04/04/2023